™,
]
o

PAGE | OF PAGES
&5 ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES i
i T IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. 1 4 by
- T3, DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRAGT NO. {Kany) 8. SHIP TO: _ b
: Julv 13, 2006 NNLOSAAQ1B & NAME OF CONSIGNEE g
i 75 ORDERNO. 2. REQUISITION'REFERENGE NC. NASA Lanaiev Research Center
| _Task Qrder NNLOGACSST | SepBlockd b STREET ADORESS
i . 5. 1S8UING OFFICE (Address coIrespondence o) Mmm@
! SEE BLOCK 6 (ATTN: Dara Clifton, 757-864-5717 c. erry d STATE  |e. ZIP CODE
(FAX: 757-864-7709) : Hampton VA 23681-2199
7. 70 T, SHIP VIA . 3

T NAME OF CONTRAGCTOR
b, COMPANY NAME

CHASE b. DELIVERY ~ Ewept for bliing
D s PUR Instructions on the reverse, hig deflvery

9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE

& STREET AODRESS REFERENCE YOUR: e oot ww,n,ﬂw,ﬂm1 scomaned
i i ; ' Please fumish the following on the  terms on this eide only of this form and is
-- 10260 Cambpus Point Drive and condidons spacified on both sides of this issued subject o the terms and
S CITY [ a. STATE {1 ZIP CODE order end on the attached chest, if any, condions . of the mbove-numbered
" San Di CA 92121 tneiuding delivery ae indicated. contract. .

~ PR 42001 57465 $352,656.00 NASA Langley Research Center o
" PR 4200163357 $100,000.00 :
N7 BUSINCES GLASSIFIGATION (Check approprista box(es) T2 FOB, POINT n
i Oasman b. OTHER THAN SMALL [ < isaovanTaGeD [J o service Destination
: ] o women-owneD [ e. HuBZone [ 1 emerGiNG SMALL VEvERA
! ' " BUSINESS GIWNED
5 ' 13. PLACE OF T4 GOVERNMENTBANO. | 15. DELIVER TO F.O.B. POINT ON | 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
. "% WNSPECTION b. AGCEPTANCE OR BEFORE (Dats)
{ _NASA LaRC NASA LaRC N/A March 30, 2007 NET 30
. 17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
¢ SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT ' QUANTITY
¢ - FTEMNO. 0y ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCERTED
\ il {c} i (9) i) [(+)1 i
. ¥ 0001 | Task Order entitled “Mars Scout 2006 1 JOB | Estimated Cost i
" e Announcement of Opportunity (ACQ) Fixed Fee 1
Selection Evaluation” in accordance : :
with the atiached Task Order Statement *Total Cost- $1,740,300
of Work and the Contractor's proposal Plus-Fixed Feo
dated 6/20/2008.

*NOTE: This Task Order is subject to
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is onty authorized to
incur up to the cost limitation set forth in
NFS 1852.232-81 (see Page 4).

SR 18, SHIPPING POINT 16, GROSS SHIFPING WEIGHT | 20. INVOICE NO.

SE 17(h) TOT.
i.  $EE 21. WAL INVOICE TO: « foomt
o BILING [ 8 NAME ] pagas)
ANSTRUCTIO »=QEE PARAGRAPH (.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRAGT™" _ -
Y on [t STREETADDRESS {or P.0. Bax} ]
REVERSE o
c. CITY d. STATE o, ZIP CODE $1,740,300 | GRAND

. 23, NAME
%2. UNITED STATESOF = G ' : NAME {Typed)

AMERICA BY (Signature)

. . AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
{ " PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

- 19 A 3%@%@"’\ DARLA J. CLIFTON
/ TVILE; CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFIGER
\-'émmremv

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (rev.apoosy
Presoribed by GSAFAR 48 CFR 53.213(e)




D ,

CONTRACT #NNLO5AA01B ORDER #NNLOG6AC58T
: ‘Page 2 of 4

' Contract NNLOSAA01B
Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Mars Scout 2006 Announcement of Opportunity (AO)} Selection
Evaluation )

2. Contractual References:

2.1 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract
NNLO5AAQ1B, between NASA Langley Research Center andq
R e to the contract Statement of Work, Paragraph 3.0.

2.2 Potential Conflict of Interest Reference: In support of this task order, the
contractor:

s shall be required to evaluate proposals and competitive announcements
- (Potential OCI Type: Impaired Objectivity.)
s may have access to proprietary information and various other types of non-public
data (Potential OCI type: Unequal Access to Information.)

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H.11, Limitation of Future
| Contracting, contained in contract NNLO5AAQ1B), this work may give rise to a
i potential conflict of interest. Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17,
Handling of Data, and Exhibit D, Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan,
" contained in contract NNLOSAAQ1B, and the task-specific Organizational Conflict of
Interest {OCI} Plan incorporated as Attachment 1 to this order.

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed: The purpose of this
task is to support the Mars Scout 2006 AQ proposal selection evaluation. Findings are

reported to the SMD AA for input into selection.

4, Description of the Work to be Performed: The Confractor shall perform the following
task requirements:

4.1 Work with the Mars Scout Mission Acquisition Manager to prepare, implement, and
accomplish the Mars Scout Mission and Mission of Opportunity (MoO) proposal
evaluation process through the selection anticipated in 2006. This task includes, at a
minimum:

4.1.1 Preparation of a draft Mars Scout Evaluation Plan

4.1.2 Remote evaluation website preparation and user support

4.1.3 Timely compliance check of up to .propo_sals per AQ requirements




CONTRACT #NNLO5SAA01B ORDER #NNLOGACS58T
Page 3of 4

4.1.4 Independent technical and management evaluations by up to@i@Psenior
technical Contractor and consultant personnet of up to@Mars Scout
proposals using an appropriate subpanel organization prior to the scheduled
Technical Management and Cost (TMC) Plenary

41,5 Cost estimates (including independent life-cycle cost estimates, and cost
ranges) by independent cost models prior to the face-to-face TMC Plenary

4.4.6 Participation by the same group of senior technical Contractor and consultant
personnel (including cost personne!) at the face-to-face TMC Plenary

41.7 Technical and administrative support throughout the entire TMC and selection
process including mission/trajectory analyses of proposals prior to the TMC
Plenary

4.1.8 Special technical analyses as required to resolve post-TMC proposal issues

4.1.9 TMC representation support by up to@senior technical Contractor and
consultants at the face-to-face Science Peer Review Plenary

4.1.10 Post-evaluation archiving of forms, working documents, proposals, briefing
books, and the evaluation website via CD-ROM. :

5. Deliverables:

51 Draft Mars Scout Evaluation Pian
5.2 Compliance Check of Proposals
53 TMC Evaluations of Proposals
54 Participation at TMC Plenary

55 TMGC Support Studies (Mission/Trajectory Analysis, Cost Sensitive Study, Others as
Applicable)

56 Participation at Science Peer Review Plenary
57 Technical support during ali proposal debriefings

58 Timely archiving of evaluation documentation (forms, working documents, proposals,
briefing hooks, CD-ROM

6. Government Furnished ltems: None.

7.  Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

8. Period of Performance/Schedule: The period of performance for this task shall be

July 11, 2006 through March 30, 2007. Interim-event dates may change based on




® >

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAO1B ORDER #NNLOGACS58T
Page 4 of 4

direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the
Contracting Officer.

@ £
2. 8
L8 .5 Milestones Dates
SEBS
=z o0 :
1 * Start Date
2 4.1 TMC Evaluation Kick-off Telecon
3 4.1.3&5.2 | Conflict of interest & Compliance Check of
‘ Proposals
4 41853 TMC Evaluation
5 416&54 | TMC Plenary
6 4.1.9&5.6 | Science Peer Review Plenary 5
7 4.1&5.7 Proposal Debriefings
8 »* Compietion Date

9. NASA Task Monitor
NASATM: Cindy Daniels ,
Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757)-864-9865 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: Cindy.L.Daniels@nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAA01B), FAR 52.232-22
applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852,232-81 is
incorporated as follows: :

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1920)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotied by the Government to this Task Order is UMD This aliotment
is for NNLOBAC58T and covers the following estimated period of performance: July 13, 2006 through

August 31, 2006.
{(b) An additional amount of il cbligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause})’

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER [ ESTIMATED [  FIXED TOTAL | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF cosT FEE CPFF
BASIC SRR GNP 51740300 | QEENEED WP 5452556




) )

CONTRACT #NNLO5AAD1B ORDER #NNLOGACS8T
Attachment 1
Page 1 of 2

Task Order Specific OCl Avoidance Plan
For
Task Order 26 - Mars Scout 2006 Announcement of Opportunity (AO) Selection Evaluation

Correspondence from the Contracting Officer has identified three potential categories of OCI:

1. Unequal Access to Information: situations in which a firm has access {0 non-public
information as part of its performance of a government contract which may provide a
competitive advaniage in a later competition.

2. Biased Ground Rules: situations in which a firm, as part of its performance of a government
contract, has in some sense set the ground rules for another government contract by, for
example, writing the statement of work or specifications.

3. Impaired Obijectivity: a firm’s work under one government contract could entail its evaluating
itself, either through an assessment of performance under another contract or an evaluation
of proposals.




CONTRACT #NNLO5SAAO01B : | ORDER #NNLOGAC58T
Attachment 1

Page 2 of 2



CONTRACT #NNL05AA01B ORDER #NNLO6AC58T
Attachment 2
Page 1 of 1
PROPQSAL PEER REVIEW
NON-DISCLOSURE and CONFLICT OF INTEREST
AGREEMENT
Name (Please Print) Employer/Affiliation/Iastitution
_ ) _{ )
Telephone Number Facsimile Number Department/Division/Group/Section
Email Physical Address (Please, no P.O. Boxes)
CIVIL SERVANT STATUS:

Please check box YES{ ] NOJ ]

Address City, State, Zip (5+4) or Country Code

|_ Civil Servants need not sign the following Non Disclosure Agreement. All others are required to sign. I

In the performance of peer review of proposals submitted to NASA, the undersigned may have access to or be furnished with information
that contains unpublished research results, unpublished research ideas, and/or proprietary plans, information, and budgetary data. All
NASA supervisory and management personnel and reviewers, and all non-NASA participants, are bound by Federal regulations to
maintain the confidentiality of such information and to aveid conflicts of interest in the review process. (Note that Federal faw prohibits
Federal employees from making unauthorized disclosure of confidential information (18 U.S.C. 1905)). Therefore, with respect to any
proposals that may be fumished to or discussed in the presence of the undersigned, or that the undersigned may have access to or learns
about, the undersigned agrees:

1) to use such data and information only for the purpose of carrying out the requested proposal review;

2) to refrain from disclosing or discussing sach data and information with submitters of proposals, other reviewers, non-NASA support
petsonnel, or NASA personnel outside the meetings of any designated peer review scssions;

3) to refrain from copying in part or all of any proposals that may be provided;

4) to return to NASA all propesals that may be provided along with all review sheets and other forms that have been generated in the
coutse of the review process, or to make other disposition of such materials as directec by NASA;

5) to exercise due care to avoid any real or apparent conflict of interest in carrying out any reviews. Specifically, a person identified in
the proposal (e.g., principal investigator, co-investigator, consultants, collaborator) is not permitted to participate in the review of
competing proposals unless specifically authorized by NASA to do so. A person may also be excluded from participating as a reviewer
of any propesals, unless authorized by NASA, if a close professional associate from his/her own organization is identified in a proposal.
In addition, a reviewer is not permitted to take part in the review of a particular proposal (a) that originates from his/her home instifution;
or (b) if any of the personmel identified in the proposal are closely related to the reviewer, (e.g., household family members, partners, or
professional associates); or (c) if the reviewer has a financial interest in the proposing institution, {e.g., ownership of stock or securities,
employment, or arrangements for prospective employment). If a reviewer is given access to a proposal for which a conflict of interest
exists, the reviewer shall notify NASA immediately and refurn the proposal.

6) to advise NASA of the disclosure of any information ohtained from NASA that is disclosed, used, or handled in a manner inconsistent
with this agreement.

Signature Date

Piease return by facsimile to: (202) 479-0511 . Name of Program: _EPO Program___
To: Susan Borden




™ LSS

3 Sy OMB Approval 2700-0042
R . f:.., .ATRACT ID CODE PAGE  OF PAGE(S)
~-ANIENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT : 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REd. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
1 See Block 16¢ below. See Block 12:below.
"€ ISSUED BY : CODE | 7. ADMAGTERED BY {f other thah ftem 6) CODE |
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No. Street, county, Stafe and ZiF: Cads) @ | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 6 DATED [SEE FEM 7
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE '

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ.

SAN DIEGO, CA 82121 | _
ATTN: (Y X | NNLOSAO 1S NNLOGACSAT
R 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

cooe OTHL1 . | FaciLITY coDE July 13, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers || is extended, [ | is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

() By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eack: copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. -FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 7O BE RECEIVED AT THE -
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thig
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter makes reference to the
soliciafion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (if reguired)
PR: 4200169182 $1,247,344.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORPERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO., AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4 _{A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABDVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying affice, appropriation dzte, aic.} SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTG PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

B, OTHER Specify type of madification and atthority)

X |FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT AMODIFICA TION {Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitationseontract subject matfer where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $1,247,344.
Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)
Excepl at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lter 9A or 10A, as heretofore changad, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}
15B. CGNTRACTORJ’OFFE?!OR 15(C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 16C. DATE SIGNED
o LI )\C/QAVH G | Aug 17, 2006
{Signature of parson atithorized fo sign) ] {Si_gnarur{?f Cantijcting Officer) . ) ) .
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108 - STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITSON UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




S

* CONTRACT #NNLOSAAO‘i*a} \) ORDER #NNLO6ACS58T
Page 2 of 4

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies

at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously
incorporated in NNLOBACSET is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1980}

(@) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is SN This allotment

is for NNLOGACS58T and covers the following estimated period of performance: July 13, 2006 through
October 23, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of (IR is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)’

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC G NP 51.740.300 $452,656
MOD 1 SN Sy 74030 $1,700,000

NOTE: Period of Performance for this task order is July 13, 2006 through March 30, 2007.




OMB Approval 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT IDGODE FAGE  OF PABE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OFCQNTRACT_ 1_ _ l 2
7. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NG, 5 EFFECTVE DATE T4, REGUIS TORPURCHASE REQ MO 5. PROJECT NO. (f appiicabie}
2 See Block 16¢ below. See Block 12 below.
6. 15SUED BY TODE L 17, ADMINISTERED BY (W other than fiem 8] CODE | —

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Strest, county, State and ZIF: Cooe)

BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

5B. DATED.(SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFIGATION OF GONTRAC T/ORDER NO.

ATTN: NNLQSAAQTB / NNLOBACSST
oot i 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
cope OTSLL e Y 18,2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS "

EI The above numbered solicitation s amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By complating ltems & and 15, and returning one (3} copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {¢) By
separate letter or telegram which Inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you degire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or letter makes relerence to the
soficitation and this amendmerdt, and is received prior o the epening hour and data specified.

1Z. AGCOUNTING FHD APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
' PR: 4200178621 $25,000 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
4| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURGUANT TO. ({Spociy auhoriy] THE CHANGES SET FORTH N TTEM 18 AHE MADE 1N THE GONTRAGT GRDEN MO, TN TTEM T0A

el

18- THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (such As changes in paying office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN
fFEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

e —

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSIAANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, CTHER Spacify tyne of modification and authority)

X | FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D Is required 1o sign this document and return ____ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section haadings, including soliciation/coniract SUbjoGt rmatter where feasibie.}

The purpose of this moditication is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $25,000. Accordingly,
the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:




.or E : [

CONTRACT #NNLO5SAA01B TASK ORDER #NNLO6ACS8T
Modification 2, Page 2 of 2

1. The Task Manager for this task order has been changed, therefore, Paragraph 9 of the Statement
of Work is revised as follows:

9. NASA Task Management:

Yask Manager (TM)

TM: Carlos Liceaga

Maii Stop (M/S): 160

Phone Number: (757) 864-6196 / Fax Number: {757) 864-8894
E-Mail Address: Carlos.A.Liceaga@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer's Technical Representative (COTR)

COTR: Jennings B. Cherry

Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160

Phone Number: (757) 864-2465 / Fax Number: (757} 864-8894

E-Mail Address:; Jennings.B.Cherrv@nasa.gov

Conftracting Officer {CQ})

CO: Darla J. Clifton

Mail Stop (M/S): Office of Procurement - 128

Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709
E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Clifton@nasa.qov

2. In accordance with Péragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies
at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously
incorporated in NNLOGACS8T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is_ This allotment is
for NNLOSACS8T and covers the following estimated period of performance: July 13, 2006 through
February 15, 2007. '

(b) An additional amount of QiEEis obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE { FUNDING

TASK " TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF cosT FEE CPFF
BASIC —— $1,740,300 $452,656
MOD 1- 7 $1,740,300 $1,700,000
MOD 2 =__= $1,740,300 $1,725,000

NOTE: Period of Performance for this task order is July 13, 20086 through March 30, 2007.




2

i 4
"W..mafj

1, CONTRACT 1D COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT L] )
2. AMENDNENTIMODEICATION 1O, " |3 EFFELTVE DATE 1. REQUASIIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If appiicable]
000003 Ses Bleck 16C See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CoDe LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ olher thar ftem &) CODE ’LF\RC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B

98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/3 126

M/S 126
Hampton VA 23681-21%9 Hampton VA 23681-2139

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCR (o, street coualy, State and ZIF Code) ) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn:

5B, DATED [SEE ITEM 11)
‘10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGO CA $2121-13522

% |1PA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HNLOSAAQOIB

NNLOGACSST

108, DATED {SE& ITEM 77)

07/13/2006 .
17, THIG TTEM ONLY AFPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTATIONS

FACILITY CODE

1. | Tt abrove numbered solicitstion is amenta as sef forth in item 18, The haur and dale specified for recaipt of Offers ilis d. [ s not extended,
Offars mugl acknowiedge recsipt of this amerndment priot Lo the hour snd date specified in the solictation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By cormpletlng
{iems Band 15, and returing copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted: or (¢) 8y
separate letter or felegram which includes a reference In the solizitation aad amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RESECTION OF YOUR CFFER. ifby

wire of this amendment you desire Lo change an offer aiready submitied, such change may be made by tekzgram or letter, provided each lelegrany of letier makes
tefarancn 1o the sobcitstion and thi drmart, is recai to the i and daw g

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If mouired)

PR: N/2 E

13. THIS ITEM ONLY mues'ré.hoﬁ'nﬁnijbic. LONTRACTSIORDERS. T MOMFIES THE CONTRACT/CRIER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | » THIS CHANGE ORDER 1s ;ssusopunmmr

Specily aulhorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER No. N ITEM 104, . ! ‘ e :

DFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO CHANGES {such mesinmwm
appropeiation RSUANT 10 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1058) fouch as

aﬁa.dc.}SETFRTH Ny

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG_REB!EN_T ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. GTHER [Spechy e of modiication amd oy

X MUTUAL AGREEMENT

E.IMPORTANT:  Contracior {lisnel  1%)is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies o the issuing ofice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF seclian heads

g3, including Subject matler where fpasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the pericd of performance.
task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

{Centinued on Page 2)

Except a5 provided hereln, a 1erms and congitions of the document refarancedt in llem 84 or 104, as heretolore chiahged, remaing uichanged and in full force snd effect,

Accordingly, the

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or grinf) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or print)
(~—Sqrah J. Campbell, Semor Contracts Manager Darla J. Chifton, Contracting Officer
féB.-GGWRAE?OR}DFFERDY 15C. DATE StGNES | 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNEG
— Cw\L f .Le_g; 033012007 | h W 031302007
(Sigrature of pervon numodzud traching Ofces)
N3N 7540-01-152-8070 : \JSTANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous editon unusable

Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243




) .

CONTRACT #NNLO5AAO1B ' TASK ORDER #NNLOG6ACS58T
Modification 3, Page 2 of 2

1. The period of performance end date (Block 15 of the OF347 and Paragraph 8 of the Statement of
Work) is revised to read: June 30, 2007.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies
at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously
incorporated in NNLOBACS58T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is GNP This allotment is

for NNLOGAC58T and covers the following estimated period of performance: July 13, 2006 through
June 25 2007.

(b) An additional amount of SJJJJi#s cbligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER | ESTIMATED ]  FIXED:, .| TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT | = COST FEE ;| GPFF | COST |  FEE CPFF
BASIC E I P s1740300 | (D) $452,656
MOD 1 _ | 1740300 ' $1,700,000
| MOD 2 S $1.740,300 $1,725,000
MOD 3 " GEEEE  $1.740.300 $1,725,000

NOTE: Period of Performance for this task order is July 13, 2006 through June 30, 2007.




S 194 H)

D, »

pr— o ” R TION OF G 1. CONTRACY YOODE mml:nm
e — 3 2
2 ANTIDNENTIVODIFICATION NG, 3. EFFELTIVE DRTE &, RECAESTRDRPURCHESE REQ. NOL 15, PROSECT M0 6 anplicalia)
Q00BI4 See Block 160 /A . '
£ ISSIED BY OODE {rape 7. ATREPFSTERED BY § sther thor fsm 4 COGE EI@RC
NASA/Lengleyr Research Center Ha&ZA/Langliey Research Center
98 Langley Blwd., Bldg. 11858 98 Lavgley Blwil., Bldg. 11358
M/e 126 H/S 126
Hampion YA 235812159 : Hamphbon YA 23631-2198
B HANE AND ADORESS OF COMTRACTOR i, stwet, commty, Shain s 28 Sokt) JMFQA.MWQFMAMW.
il .

SCIENCE AFPLICATIONS INTL COCRP
Artn: ] 1o, DATED (S8 IFe 19
10266 {'AMPBS POIWET DR
5AN DIEGD CA $2121-1522 i MODRCATION OF oM GRS 5.

G5A5018

DHACEBTY

168 DTED FREE (7R 1}
CODE FACKITY COOE 07i13iz2008
T, FHES TTEG GNLY APPLIEE T AMCRDNENTS OF SULCITATIONS

£ T ctbewn mambess mh o ‘mmm:vmm The sy i dettis sppocifind Tor nbomit of Ofiers Cliscotontiat,  [lisantestonse.

O¥ers Tht STnoaision Rrsl ¢ fhis Sushrrieem prics o the e and e specied in thi sclciation of 2 anentad, By dne o the Sowisg msids: (0] By compieling
Wams B mnd ‘15, and slriog mﬁmmm&;mmmdmmmmmwmwm«mm
mw«mmmmmmmmm and anendmertounbers. FARLURE OF YOUR ARMNDNR EDGEMENT TO8E PECENVED AT
THE PLAGE mmmwmm PRIOR T THE HIXIR AND TIATE SPECFIED BARY RESUET I REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Fow

sEriane of $is " mmh‘* : ﬁmmmmmhmwmwm Mwmmwmm .
;WMMMMTAEM l!et Decreamse: -&259,400_00
13, THISITEN OMLY APPLIES TD MOMNFICATION OF CONTHACTSIIRDERS. W MODIFES THE CONTRACTENOER N0, AS DESTRISED M ITEM 14,
_QE%U_;E_ nm%msmmwmmmmmmummmmmmm
FAR 52.243-2 CHANGES ®, RN XE)
ammmmmﬁmmmwmmmm chaoges v nayieg o,
ssmtpalution Gaie, sic) SET FORTH M ISR 14, PURSUANT TD THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43R5, = b
C. TERS ST A AL, ACFLENENT 15 ENTERGD RUTC PLIFCEBAR] 10 AAFIFCRITY G
. GTHER {Specly typ of MoHoation G0 svsosityy
. DNPORIANT:  Coolmsin: e ot ﬁhwhﬁw%wwm 1 copiesto fsfemuing ofice.
nmafmmmmmWeymwwmm by k> ot 1A mm‘_ﬁ

-

The purpose of this md1f1cat1m is to decbligate 5259,400.00 from -reduc:.ng the total
contract value to $1,465, 500 ((NNINNENENEP cost and QD =) .  3£4,139.52 remsins
uncested on the task order yntil determication of NN -ccozdazce with

the summary of changes.
All other terms snd conditions remain smchamged.

Continued.

w»mmsmmmdMW<Mmm&ImMm hareiciore dhangog, remains undiaiid and il foros sndelfect.
1mmmmmsmmm«m . [ IRA NAME AMDTRLE OF CONTRALTING OFRICER {Tips o g

0871372007

BTRHDARD FORM 3 (REV. ¥0-53)°
Prescibed by GEA
FRR (S8 LFR) S3.243




CONTRACT #NNLOSAADIB TASK ORDER #NNLOBACSST
Modification 04
Page 2 of 2

Summary of Changes '

1. The period of performance for this fask order ended on 30 June 2007. This task order has been
completed.

2. Reduce the estimated cost from Wl As a result of this change,
the iotal task crder value is reduced from $1,740,300 to $1,725,000.

3. Transfer-lwnﬂaemstpodtcmefeepm!toﬁﬂlyﬁmd the fixed fee.

4. Deobligate the esfimated cost decreasing the

in accordance with the summary chart below,

5. The task order retains $44,139.52 uncosted funds to fund an increase in S-S 2 resull
of the

8. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAG1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies
at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as
foHows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, {NFS 1852.232-81) {JUN 1296)

{a) For puaposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
dlause, the iotal amount aliotied by the Govemment to this Task Order is SINNRENED This

+ aliolment is for NNLOBACS8T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 13 July 2006
through 30 June 2607.

{b} An addifional amourst of (NS obiigated under this Task Order for payment of fee,
{End of Clause]”
7. Al oiher tefms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED |  FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF coST FEE CPFF
BASIC $1,740.300
MOD 1 $1,740,300
MOD 2 $1,740,300
MOD 3 $1,740,300 |
MOD 4 51,485,800

NOTE: Period of Performance for this task order is July 13, 2008 through June 30, 2007.




